
1. 2. 3.
9:30
2:00
2:00
3:00

Balance class
Billiards
Canasta
Poker

9:30
10:00
2:00
3:00

Chair aerobics
Shuffleboard
Birthday pub with Tom Price
Happy Hour!

4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
10:30 Catholic

Communion
Services 

10:00
1:30
2:00
6:30

Meet the Chef 
Trip to London Drugs 
Bean Bag Toss
Rummy 

9:30
9:45

10:00

10:00
2:30
6:30

Strength Class
Foot Care 
Massage Students 
(10:00 - 12:00)
Tuck Shop
Ice Cream Parlor
Tile Rummy 

9:30
2:00
2:00
6:30

Chair yoga
Beginners Crib 
Card Bingo
Cribbage 

9:30
10:00
11:15

2:00
2:00
3:00

Balance class
Wii Golf
Chinese New Year Buffet
(Regular 2 Seatings)
Billiards
Canasta
Bingo 

9:30
10:00
1:00
3:00

Chair Aerobics
Shuffleboard
Mini Putt at the Movie Mill
Happy Hour!

2:00 Children's
Blessing and
Grace 

11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.
10:30 Catholic

Communion
Services 

10:00

2:00
6:30

Trip to North 
Walmart
Putting
Rummy

9:30
10:00
1:30
3:00
4:15

6:30

Strength Class
Tuck Shop
Ice Cream Parlor - Floats
Wine & Cheese Tasting
Shrove Tuesday Pancake
Supper (4:15 - 5:30)
Tile Rummy 

9:30
2:00
2:00
6:30

Chair Yoga
Beginners Crib
Valentine’s Party
Cribbage 

9:30
10:00
2:00
2:00
3:00

Balance Class
Wii Bowling 
Billiards
Canasta
Poker

9:30
10:00
2:00
3:00

Chair Aerobics
Shuffleboard
Horse Races
Happy Hour!

18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24.
10:30 Catholic

Communion
Services 

9:30
10:00
2:30
6:30

Strength Class
Tuck Shop
Ice cream Parlor
Tile Rummy 

9:30
12:00
2:00
2:00
3:30
6:30

Chair Yoga
Lunch Out at Boston Pizza
Beginners Crib
Card Bingo
Beer & Appetizers
Cribbage

9:30
10:00
2:00
2:00
3:00

Balance Class
Wii Baseball
Billiards
Canasta
Bingo

9:30
10:00
2:00
3:00

Chair Aerobics
Shuffleboard
Coulee Player’s
Happy Hour!

25. 26. 27. 28. 29.

10:30 Catholic
Communion
Services 

10:30

2:00
6:30

Music with 
Karen Woods
Bean Bag Toss
Rummy

9:30
10:00
2:30
6:30

Strength Class
Tuck Shop
Ice Cream Parlor
Tile Rummy

9:30
2:00
2:00
6:30

Chair Yoga
Beginners Crib
Card Bingo
Cribbage 

9:30
12:00

2:00
2:00
3:00

Balance Class
Hoppy Leap Day Lunch 
(1 seating)
Billiards
Canasta
Poker

February 2024 - Black Rock TerraceFebruary 2024 - Black Rock Terrace
Wednesday Thursday Friday SaturdaySunday Monday Tuesday

Lunar 
New Year

Shrove Tuesday Valentine’s Day

Family Day

February is 
Recreation

Therapy
Month

Groundhog Day

Pink Shirt Day Leap Day

“Though February is short, it is filled 
with lots of love and sweet surprises.”

― Charmaine J. Forde

Leap Year

It takes approximately 365.25 days for Earth to orbit
the Sun. We usually round the days in a calendar year
to 365. To make up for the missing partial day, we add
a Leap Day approximately every four years.


