

## February 2024 - Black Rock Terrace West Special Control of the Con



a Leap Day approximately every four years.

	9		-	_		
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	with lots of le	oruary is short, it is fillove and sweet surprise Charmaine J. Forde		9:30 Balance class 2:00 Billiards 2:00 Canasta 3:00 Poker	Groundhog Day 2 9:30 Chair aerobics 10:00 Shuffleboard 2:00 Birthday pub with Tom Price 3:00 Happy Hour!	Lunar 10
10:30 Catholic Communion Services	10:00 Meet the Chef 1:30 Trip to London Drugs 2:00 Bean Bag Toss 6:30 Rummy	9:30 Strength Class 9:45 Foot Care 10:00 Massage Students (10:00 - 12:00) 10:00 Tuck Shop 2:30 Ice Cream Parlor 6:30 Tile Rummy		9:30 Balance class 10:00 Wii Golf 11:15 Chinese New Year Buffet (Regular 2 Seatings) 2:00 Billiards 2:00 Canasta 3:00 Bingo	9:30 Chair Aerobics	New Year  2:00 Children's Blessing and Grace
10:30 Catholic Communion Services	10:00 Trip to North Walmart 2:00 Putting 6:30 Rummy	9:30 Strength Class 10:00 Tuck Shop 1:30 Ice Cream Parlor - Floats 3:00 Wine & Cheese Tasting 4:15 Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper (4:15 - 5:30) 6:30 Tile Rummy	Valentine's Day 9:30 Chair Yoga 2:00 Beginners Crib 2:00 Valentine's Party 6:30 Cribbage	9:30 Balance Class 10:00 Wii Bowling 2:00 Billiards 2:00 Canasta 3:00 Poker	9:30 Chair Aerobics 10:00 Shuffleboard 2:00 Horse Races 3:00 Happy Hour!	17
10:30 Catholic Communion Services	Family Day 19	9:30 Strength Class 10:00 Tuck Shop 2:30 Ice cream Parlor 6:30 Tile Rummy	9:30 Chair Yoga 12:00 Lunch Out at Boston Pizza 2:00 Beginners Crib 2:00 Card Bingo 3:30 Beer & Appetizers 6:30 Cribbage	2:00 Billiards 2:00 Canasta 3:00 Bingo	9:30 Chair Aerobics 10:00 Shuffleboard 2:00 Coulee Player's 3:00 Happy Hour!	February is Recreation Therapy Month
10:30 Catholic Communion Services	10:30 Music with Karen Woods 2:00 Bean Bag Toss 6:30 Rummy	9:30 Strength Class 10:00 Tuck Shop 2:30 Ice Cream Parlor 6:30 Tile Rummy	Pink Shirt Day 28 9:30 Chair Yoga 2:00 Beginners Crib 2:00 Card Bingo 6:30 Cribbage	9:30 Balance Class 12:00 Hoppy Leap Day Lunch (1 seating) 2:00 Billiards 2:00 Canasta	Leap Year  It takes approximately 365.25 day the Sun. We usually round the day to 365. To make up for the missing	rs in a calendar year

3:00 Poker